
RESOLUTION 97- 165 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional fees from the Solid Waste 

Management Fund representing an offset to the additional expenditures incurred in the 

General Fund when delinquent landfill assessments was transferred from the Clerk of 

Court's Office to the County Coordinator's Office. 

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

·, County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of August, 19~7, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01000-34901 

APPROPRIATION 

01121-51201 
01121-52101 
01121-52201 
01121-52301 
01121-52401 
01121-52601 
01121-51401 
01121-53101 
01121-54001 
01121-54101 
01121-54102 
01121-54401 
01121-54601 
01121-54603 
01121-54701 
01121-54901 
01121~55101 

Charges-Solid Waste Fund 

Regular Salaries 
FICA 
Retirement 
Life & Health Ins. 
Workers' Compensation 
Medicare Taxes 
Overtime 
Prof. Services 
Travel 
Communication/Freight 
Postage 
Rental 
Repair~mntenance 
Repairs/Building 
Printing and Binding 
Other Current Charges 
Office Supplies 

$14,868 
$ 922 
$ 2,592 
$ 1,288 
$ 64 
$ 216 
$ 3,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 200 
$ 2,000 
$ 3,853 
$ 900 
$ 500 
$ 900 
$ 1,000 



01121-55201 
01121-55202 
01121-55264 
·01121-55401 

Miscellaneous Supplies 
Gas/Oil/Lube 
Equip<750 
Dues/Subscription/Training 

ADOPTED this 25th day of August, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,000 
$ 500 
$ 2,000 
$ 1,500 
$40,303 


