## **RESOLUTION 97-165**

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional fees from the Solid Waste

Management Fund representing an offset to the additional expenditures incurred in the

General Fund when delinquent landfill assessments was transferred from the Clerk of

Court's Office to the County Coordinator's Office.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

## **REVENUE**

01000- 34901	Charges-Solid Waste Fund	\$40,303
APPROPRIATION		
01121-51201	Regular Salaries	\$14,868
01121-52101	FICA	\$ 922
01121-52201	Retirement	\$ 2,592
01121-52301	Life & Health Ins.	\$ 1,288
01121-52401	Workers' Compensation	\$ 64
01121-52601	Medicare Taxes	\$ 216
01121-51401	Overtime	\$ 3,000
01121-53101	Prof. Services	\$ 1,000
01121-54001	Travel	\$ 1,000
01121-54101	Communication/Freight	\$ 1,000
01121-54102	Postage	\$ 200
01121-54401	Rental	\$ 2,000
01121-54601	Repairs/Maintenance	\$ 3,853
01121-54603	Repairs/Building	\$ 900
01121-54701	Printing and Binding	\$ 500
01121-54901	Other Current Charges	\$ 900
01121-55101	Office Supplies	\$ 1,000

01121-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 1,000
01121-55202	Gas/Oil/Lube	\$ 500
01121-55264	Equip<750	\$ 2,000
01121-55401	Dues/Subscription/Training	<b>\$ 1,500</b>
		\$40,303

ADOPTED this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1997.

ATTEST:

HAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK